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Ref.: ER-1/JCP[SR/1825315-Mlsindegal L +1 Datedt 22-08-2020

The Divisional Forest Officer,
Simdega Forest Division, Simdega

Sub.: Siageil Compliance in r/o d:version oftoial26.814 ha forest land (23.114 ha in Simdega Div.
incl. JJ land) for construction of 132 kV D/C Simdeoa-N,lanoharpur Tr. LineofJUSNL

Rei: 1. On line forest proposal no. FPIJH/TMNS/18253/2016
2. In-principle approval of MOEF vide letter no. FPrHlfMNS/1825312016112]3 dated 08/0512017.
3. Simdega Forest Div letter ho. 993 dated 18/05/2017
4. Our letter no. ER-1/JCP/JSR/FPIJHITMNS/18253/S-M dated 1310612017
5. Simdega Forest Div. letter no. 1781 dated 21108/2017 and no. 1898 dated 05/09/2017
6. Status of comp. vde our ltr No. ER-VJCP/JSR/-FP,H/TMNS/1825315-M12993 dt22109/20!7
7. Your lette. no. 2170 dt 03-09-19
8. Our letter no. ER-1/JCP/JSR/18253/5-M/4213 dt 11-09-2019
9. Our leRer no. ER-UJCP/JSF/18253/S-M/Simdega/156 dt 22-04-20

10. Your letter no. 1263 dt 18{6-2020 for submission of 08 sets of docs.

Dear Sir,
Subsequent to the In-principle apprcval and completion of the Line in Forest area, poinlwise

Compliance status as stipulated in the captioned In-principle approval dated 08.05.2017:s furnished below for
kindly processing !!9 jqhgg_:llgpplgyd for the aforesaid line :

MOEF
CL, No.

Subject
reoarctnq Status of Compliance Remarks

1 Leqal status Leqal status of forest land shall remain unchanoed. Complied w:ti

2 NPV

t 16,20,600/- (Porahat Div demand note ref 521 dt 19-05-17) &
I 1,85,,60,542l- (Simdega Div demand note ref. 993 dt 18-05-1.7)
deposited in CAMPA through NEFT in UBI A/c No.
3.14902010105420 vide e-pay order CNMDOEVI6 &
CNMDOErO0 dt 07/06117 respectively for Porahat & Simdega
Div and intimated vide our letter dt. 1310612017-

Complied with

3 AddI. NPV Undertakino submitted vide our letter dt.13-06-2017. ComDlied with

6
CA

r 9991658/- deposited through NEFT in UBI A,ic
344902010105420 vide e-oav order no. CNMDOERPg
07/06/17 (Simdega Div demand note ret 993 dt 18-05-17)
intimated vide our leEe. dt, t3lO6l2OL7.

no.
dt.

and
Complied with

7 Fell:ng of Trces Bare minimum trees have been felled under the suD€rvision of
State Forest Deoartment. Complied with

I Forest Pillars
Demarcalon of Forest land has been done by construdion gf 150
nos. of 4ft high RCC pillars at project co6t. Details wth SL nos., GPS
coordinates etc. has been attached herewittr at ANN-A.

Complied wittr

9 LaDOUT CamO No labour camo was established in forest land.durinq work, ComDlied with

10 Alternate fuel Altenate fuel was provided to the labourers and staff worked at
site and collection of fire wood from the Forest was avoided. Complied with
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In view of the above, it is requested to kindly process the Stage-ll clearance for the Forest proposal
FPlJH/TRANS/18253/2016 pertaining to Simdega Forest Division and oblige.

As suooested vide vour letter dated 18.06.2020. staqe-ll compliance is submitted in eioht (08) copies.

Your kind co-ooeration is eamestlv solicited.

Thanking you. faithfully,

amshed

.4; in
R Garuuly)

Copy for kind information to:

uF - Gumta
CE (Trans ) JUSNL, Ranchi
GI\4 TZ-III, JUSNL, JSR
Sr G[,] (JCP) Ranchi

MOEF
CL. No.

Subject
reoarcltng

Status of Compliance Remarks

11 Flora & Fauna No damaoe has been caused to nearbv forest flora and fauna. ComDlied with
Wildlife No damaoe has been caused to the wildlife durino construction. ComDlied with

Rioht of way Rioht of wav has been keDt 27 (hventv seven) meters. ComDlied with
14 Env clearance Undertakino submitted vide our letter dt.13-06-2017. ComDlied with

Circuit breakers
Necessary ground clearance has bedn maintained. Circuit breakers
have been installed at both end of the line.

Complied with

16 a,
D,C.e Felling of trees

Minimum Forest trees have b€en felled/pollarded to maintain the
electrical clealance and deDosited in forest deoot.

Complied with

16d
Levies for dwarf

< 11978261- (Pordhat Div demand note ref 521 dt 19-05-17) &
i 2031602/- (Simdega Div demand note ref. 993 dt. 18-05-17)
deposited in CAMPA ttrough NEFT in UBI A,/c no.
344902010105420. A copy of e-pay order no- CNMDOEWKo &
CNMDOEWKo dt. 07-06-16 respedively for Porahat & Simdega
Div has been submitted vide our letter dt. 13106/2017.

Complied with

L7 Layout plan Line has been constructed strictlv as o€r lavout Dlan. ComDlied wifr

18 Land transfer
Forest land shall not b€ transfened to any other agency.
Undertakinq submi$ed vide our letter dt 13-06-2017. Complied wittr

19 Purpose
Forest land has been used for line consbuction onlv. Underbkino
submitted vide our lettet dt 1310612017.

Complied wiul

20 FRA-2006
NOC under FM-2006 issued by state authorities has been placed

in forest Drotosal.
Complied with

2L
Artificial BirdS

ne$s

Artificial bird nests made wi$ eco-friendly material have been
installed in Simdega, Kolebera & Bano Range under Simdega
Forest Division under supervision of state forest department.
Documents in suoobrt are attached herewith at ANN-B.

Complied with

22 Acts, rules erc.
Acts, rules, regulation and guidelines, for the time being in-force
aDolicable to the Droiect has been comolied with.

Complied with

Other conditions
Any other condition if imposed by the I4OEF & climate change
shall be comolied with.

Complied with
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132KV D/C SIMDEGA- MANOHARPUR LINE// PILLAR COORDINATE ,. 

Tr Line 
LEFT RIGHT ' 

Loe. no. Pillar no. NORTHING EASTING Pillar no. NORTHING EASTING 
. " 

1 22°40'20.91" 84°34'17.31" 1 22°40'20.18'-' 84°34'16.81" 

.g 22°40'19.10" 84°34'20.83" 2 22°40'19.66" 84°34'20.56" 2 Ol 
0 
+a 

.g 
00 

3 22°40'18.93" 84°34'24.52" 3 22°40'18.41" 84°34,'24.55" 

4 22°40'17 .36" 84°34'29.09" 4 22°40'16.72" 84°34'29.06" 

5 22°39'42.61" .84°37'1i.02" 5 22°39'42.09" 84°37'10.98'.' 
0 6 22°39'41.84" 84°37'13:40" 6 ' 22°39'41.14" 8;4°37'12.98" < m 

84°37'14.88" ..-t 7 22°39'41.45" · ~4°37~14.93" 7 22°39'40.76" I 
0 - 22°39.'40.55" .· 84°37'17.79" m 8 22°39'41.26" . 84°37'17.47" 8 ..-t 

9 22°39'40.65" 84°37'20.43" 9 84°37'20.37" 22°39'40.13" ·, 
10 22°39'40.37" 84°37'21.19" ' 10 22°39'39.70" 84°37'20.91" 

0 
11 22°39'39.50" 84°37'22.21" - 11 22°39'40.27" 8,4°37'22.55" o::I" 

..-t 
I 12 22°39'39.82" , ·84°37'25.36" 12 22°39'39.02" 84°37'25.46" 0 < 13 22°39'39.02" 84 °37'27 .87'' 13 22°39'38.22" 84°37'i7.61" · m 

..-t 

14 22°39129.21 11 '84°38'03,.84" 14 22°39'28.38" 84'.'38'03.87" 
15 I 22°39'28.38" 84°38'14.58" 15 22°39'27.62" 84~3.8'14.791' 

0 22°39'28.08" 84°38'17.24" 16 22°39'27 .41" . 84°38'17.15" · - 16 L/') 
..-t 17 22°39'27.97" 84°38'18.88" 17 22°39'27.22" 84°38'18.53" , '' I 
0 -~ 18 · 22°39'27.84" , 84°38'20.60" 18 22°39'27.04" . 84°38'20.44" ..-t 

19 22°39'27.60" 84°38'23.55" 19 22°39'26.72" 84°38'23.56" 
20 22°39'26.58" 84°39'05.42" 20 22°39'25.94" 84°39105.47." , 
21 22°39'26.83" 84°39'06.34" 21 22°39'26;10" 84°39'06.48" . , 
22 i2°39'27.56" 84°39'17.69" 22 22°39'26.10" 84°39'17.78" 
23 , 22°39'27.73" 84°39'17.50" 23 22°39'26.99" 84°39'18.73'' 
24 22°39'27 .91" 84°39'19.83" 24 22°39'27.25" 84°39'1~.98" 
25 22°39'28.17" 84°39'25.08" 25 , 22°39'27.25" 84°~~125;50" 
26 22°39'28.35" 84°39'26.02" 26 22°39'27.18" . 84°39'. 26.70" 
27 22°39'28.45" 84°39'27.13" 27 22°39'27.75" 84°39'27.33". . 

U) 28 22°39'28.48" 84°39'28.66" 28 22°39'27.77" • 84°3!t28.72'! ..-t . - 29 22°39'28.53" 84°39'29.59" L/') . 29 22°39'27 .96'.' 84"39'29.9211, ..-t 
I .g 30 22°39'28.86" 84°39'31.42" 30 22°39'28.04" 84°39'31.49" L/') 

..-t 31 22°39'29.04" 84°39'33.35" 31 2.2°39128.16" 84°39'33.20" 
32 22°39'28.77" 84°39'35.22" 32 22°39'28.21" 84°39'35.18" .I 

33 22°39'28.08" . 84°39'36.44" 33 22°39'28.36" '. 84°39'36.76" · · 
34 22°39'29.28" 84°39'38.54" 34 22°39;28.43" 84°39'3'8.71" 
35 22°39'29.40" 84°39'38:73" 35 22°39'28.62" 84°39'39.911' 
36 ,22°39'29.44" 84°39'41.39" 36 22°39'28.71" 84°39'41.64" 
37 22°39'29.64" 84°39'44.13" 37 22°39'28.95" 84°39'44.37"· 
38 22°39'29.64" 84°39'45.38" 38 22°39'28.99" 84°39'45.72" 
39 22°39'29.96" I , ·. 4°39'47.66" 39 22°39'29.24" 84°39'47.78" 
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132KV D/C SIMDEGA- MANOHARPUR LINE// PILLAR COORDINATE 

Tr Line 
Loe. no. Pillar no. 

40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

10 
48 

,-t 49 -I/') ,-t 50 I 
0 - 51 I/') 
,-t 

52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 

0 62 -<( 
0 63 
N 

I 64 0 -0 65 N 

66 
67 

68 

69 

70 

71 
N 
l'l"I 72 I 
0 -,-t 73 N 

74 

75 

LEFT 

NORTHING EASTING 

22°39'30.27" 84°39'52.62" 
22°39'30.51" 84°39'54.55" 
22°39'30.62" 84°39'56.21" 
22°39'30.75" 84°39'57 .96" 
22°39'31.09" 84°40100.23" 
22°39'31.10" 84°40101.60" 
22°39'31.19" 84°40'02.80" 
22°39'31.29" 84°40'04.76" 
22°39'31.39" 84°40'05.95" 
22°39'31.61" 84°40'07.73" 
22°39'31.81" 84°40'12.45" 
22°39'32.10" 84°40'15.3711 

22°39'32.28" 84°40'17.16" 
22°39'32.41" 84°40'18.86" 
22°39'32.58" . 84°40'20.57" 
22°39'32.79" 84°40'22.37" 
22°39'32.88" 84°40'24.04" 
22°39'33.17" 84°40'27.17" 
22°39'33.33" 84°40'28.96" 
22°39'33.33" 84°40130.38" 
22°39'33.51" 84°40'32.70" 
22°40145.61 11 84°44 114.48" 
22°40'44.61" 84°44'16.54" 
22°40'43.54" 84°44'19.23" 
22°40'43.01" 84°44'20.32" 
22°40'42.64" 84°44'21.61" 
22°40'41.86" 84°44'23.09" 

22°40'03.10" 84°45'42.66" 

22°40'01.82" 84°45'44.35" 

· 22°39'57 .69" 84°45'49.73" 

. 22°39'56.80" 84°45'50.74" 

22°39'56.14" 84°45'51.59" 

22°39'54.84" 84°45'53.31" 

22°39'53.46" 84°45'55.11" 

22°37'36.61" 84°55'33.99" 

22°37'37 .22" 84°55'33.46" 
n 
~j 
'1!Ro lfic j 

;Jtl 'llhi I 

Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd, 
I Jam1hedpu' 

RIGHT 

Pillar no. NORTHING EASTING 

40 22°39'29.61" 84°39'52.66" 
41 22°39'29.84" 84°39'54.86" 
42 22°39'29.85" 84°39'56.32" 
43 22°39'29.91" 84°39'58.11" 

44 22°39'30.30" 84°40'00.35" 

45 22°39'30.28" 84°40'01.42" 

46 22°39'30.44" 84°40'02.94" 

47 22°39'30.60" 84°40'04.67" 

48 22°39'30.59" 84°40'05.90" 

49 22°39'30.74" 84°40'07.84" 

50 22•39•31.05" 84°40'12.88" 

51 22°39'31.36" 84°40'15.55" 
52 22°39'31.45" 84°40'17.17" 
53 22°39'31.59" 84°40'18.88" 
54 22°39'31.77" 84°40'20.69" 
55 22°39'31.95" 84°40'22.59" 
56 72°39'32.07" 84°40'24.23" 
57 22°39'32.37" 84°40'27.04" 
58 22°39'32.51" 84°40'29.04" 
59 22°39 132.56" 84°40'30.67" 
60 22°39 132.71" 84°40'32.74" 
61 22°40'44.95" 84°44'14.23" 
62 22°40'43.85" 84°44'16.09" 
63 22°40'42.83" 84°44'18.83" 
64 22°40'42.30" 84°44'19.98" 
65 22°40'41.82" 84°44'21.54" · 
66 22°40'41.16" 84°44'22.68" 
67 22°40'02.27" 84°45'42.34" 

68 22°40'01.24" 84°45'43.83" 

69 22°39'56.98" 84°45'49.20" 

70 22°39'56.21" 84°45'50.16" 

71 22°39'56;66" 84°45'51.20" 

72 22°39'54.25" 84°45'52.94" 

73 22°39'52.72" 84°45'54.77" 

72 22°37'35.98" 84°55'33.88" 

73 22°37'36.60" 84°55'35.82" 

·i 
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Dated: 22-04-2020Ref : ER-l/rcP/JSFy182s3l 9MlpoahaV | 5 +
The Divisional Forest Officer,
Porahat Forest Division, Chaibasa.

Sub.: Stagcll Compliance in r/o diversion of total 26.814 ha iorest land (3.7 ha JJ in porahat Div)
for construstion of 132 kV D/C Smdeoa-Manoharour Tr. Line ofJUSNL

Ref.: 1. On line forest proposal no. FPIJHITMNS/18253/2016
2. In-principle approval vide letter no, FPIJHITMNS/18253/2016/12 13 dt. OBl OSl 2Or7
3, Demand not vide your letter no. 521 dt 19-05-2017
4. Our letter no. ER-VJCP/JSF/FPIJHrTMNS/S-M dt. 13-06-17
5, Working permission vide cOJ letter no. 2949 dt 18-07-2017
6. Your letter no. 1199 dl24-10-2017
7. Your letter no. 948 dt 26-09-2018
8. Otir letter no. ER-1/JCP/JSR/FP/JHfTMNS/18253/3918 dt. 28-09-18

Dear Sir,
\Mth reference to the In-principle approval, submission of statutory payments and undertakings and issue of

working permission from your ofiice, poinlwise Compliance slatus as stipulated jn the In-principle approval vide
no. FP[Hr|MNS/1825312016/L2L3 dated 08/05/2017 is furnished as below for obtainino the Staqe - tt aoprovat for
the aforesaid l:ne :

MOEF
CL. No.

Subject
reoardino Status of Compliance RemarK

Leoal status Legal status of forest land shall remain unchanoed. Complied with

2 NPV

{ 16,20,600/- (Porahat Div. demand note ref 521 dt 19-05-17) &
< 1,85,,60,5421- (Simdega Div demand note ref. 993 dt 18-05-17)
deposited in CAI4PA through NEFT in UBI ty'c No. 344902010105420
vide e-p€y order CNMDOEVI6 & CNMDOEIOo dt 071061L7
respectivdy for Ponhat & Simdega Div. and intimated vide our l€tter
dt. 13/06/2017 .

Complied with

3 AddI. NPV Undertakinq submitted vide our letter dt.13-06-2017. ComDlied with

6 CA
t 9991658/- deposited through NEFT in UBI Iy'c no. 344902010105420
vide e-pay order no. CNMDOERA $. 0tl06lt7 (Simdega Div.
demand note ref. 993 dt 18-05-17).

Comdied with

7 Felling of Trees
Bare minimum trees have been felled under the sup€rvision of State
Forest DeDartment. Complied with

8 Forest Pillals
The boundary of the forest land poposed for diversion has
qglqarcated on ground at project cost with 4 fe€t hiqh RCC oi ars.

been
Complied with

9 LaDOUI CamO No labour camp was e$ablished in forest land durinq work. Comolied witl-l

10 Alternate fuel Alternate fuel was provided to the labourers and s€ff worked at site
and collection of fire wood from the forcst was avoided. Complied with

11 Flora & Fauna No damage has been caused to nearby forest flora and fauna. Complied wittr
12 Wildlife No damage has been caused to the wjldlife during construdion. Complied with

Rioht of wav Right of way has been kept 27 (twenw seven) meters, Complied with
t4 Env clearance lIllertaking submitted vide our letter dt.13-06-2017. Comolied wi$l

Continued to page-2
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14OEF

CL. No.
Subject

reqardinq Status of Compliance Remarks

Circu:t breakers
Necessary ground clearance has been maintained. Circuit breakers have
been installed at both end of the line.

Complied with

16 a,
b,c,e Felling of tre€s

Minimum Forest tre€s have been felled/pollarded to maintain the
electrical clearance and deposited in forest depot, Complied wiul

16d Levies for dwarf

< 11978261- (Porahat Div. demand note ref 521 dt 19-05'17) & {
2031602/- (Simdega Div demand note ref.993 dt. 18-05-17) deposited
in CAMPA through NEFT in UBI A,/c no. 344902010105420. A copy of e-
pay order no. CNMDOEWKo & CNMDOEWKo dt. 07-06-16 respectivety
for Porahat & Simdega Div h€s been submitted vide our letter dt.
13.t06t2017.

Complied with

77 Lavout Dlan Line has been constructed striclly as Der lavout olan without chanoe. Comolied with

18 Land transfer
Forest land shall not be transferred to any other agency, Undertaking
submitted vide our l€tter dt 13-06-2017, Complied with

19 Purpose
Forest land has been used for line construction only and shall not be
used for any other purpose. Undertaking submitted vide our letter dt
13106t2017.

Complied with

20 FRA-2006
NOC under FRA-2006 issued by state authorities has b€en placed in
forest DroDosal.

Complied with

21
Artificial Bird3

nesb

Artificial bird nests made with eco-friendly mateial have been installed
in Anandpur Range under Porahat Forest Div:sion under sup€rvision of
state forest deDartment. Dlocuments in suDDort are attached herewith,

Complied with

Acts, rules etc.
Acts, rules, regu:ation and guidelines, for the ime being in-force
apDlicable to the Droiect has been comDlied with. Complied with

23
Other

conditions
Any other condition if impos€d by the MOEF & clinEte change shall be
comDlied with, Complied with

In view of the above, it js requested to kindly process the Sbge-ll
FP/JH/TRANS/18253/2016 pertaining to Porahat Forest Division and oblige.

Your kind co-operation is eamestly solicited.

Thanking you.

Copy for kind information to:

CF - Chaibasa
CE ( Trans ) JtJSNL, Ranchi
GI\4 TZ-IJ:, JUSNL, JSR
Sr GM (JCP) Ranchi

clearance for the Forest orooosal

Sr. GM {Jamshedpur)

400/220 4'.rfr. dn+4:r tc+q, rrr: Iraq<y{, +€: ?rFdfrqr, R-dr: F{rE+dr - s{g'af. ers 832108 g{aFr:09771413610
.100/220 KvJdshedpu substalio'! \tll .Ranohu&lpur, Po-Gann{ia Dis1.-scaikola-KhaNwa $,itnand-332108 T.li 097?1413610

ndffd -'qfdrr: ff"g, EEr i**dairf,d leql, --cftgr s{ra a6 fiF*"uool6 gorFr: ou-26r60n2,2656012r.26564s92 *3.*(.i r,40101DLr989 oot o3sr2l
R.3isrdEd ofrei B"e. Qulub Insrnui onal .{'ea K*t" 

"tii;},r[|1*f"*lott-26560rr2,26s@12r,265648e2 
cN i Ll410l Dl,le8e col038l2r
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POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
(A Gpvernment of India Enterprise)

1,ei.w.v.-t,c-0g,S.fi.fr. qq il-siaq, 4ool2zo i*:q-*-;a, (a-qsqT),[awil{,a-r5ftw,wlq*-m,flt-{Grus -832108
ERTS-1,C-09, JCP, Group Office,4001220 kV Substation (Jamshedpur), Ramchandrapur, Gamharia, Seraikela, JH-832108
E:UAtL flSajn i@powerq ridi ndia.com

Ref . : ER- 1/JCPliSR/FPIJ HfTRANS I IB2s3 I S-M I

The Divisional Forest Officer,
Simdega Forest Division, Simdega.

The Divisional
Porahat Forest

Dated: 73106120]7

Forest Officer,
Division, Chaibasa.

Sub,: Compliance report in respect of in-principle approval for diversion of 26.8L4 ha forest
land for construction of 132 kV D/C Simdega-Manoharpur Tr. Line of JUSNL and

reouest for working permission

Ref.: 1. MOEF letter no. FPIJH/TRANSIIB253|20L61L2I3 dated 08105120L7
2. Simdega Forest Div. letter no. 993 dated IB|05/2OL7
3. Porahat Forest Div. letter no. S2llChaibasa dated L9105120I7

Dear Sir,
With reference to the captioned subject, the point wise compliance report in respect of the

in-principle approval vide no. FPiJH/TRANSl1825312016172L3 dated 0810512017 is as below :

..continucd in Pape 02

MOEF
CL. No,

Subject
regarding

Status of
Compliance

Detailed Remarks / Annexures

1 Leqal status ied with Undertakinq in Annexure - A

) NPV Complied with

1. { 18560542/- deposited in CAMPA through NEFT in UBI
A/c No. 344902010105420, e-pay order no. CNMDOETOO dt
07106117 attached at Annexure-1 (Simdega Forest).

2. t 1620600/- deposited in CAMPA through NEFT in UBI Alc
No. 344902010105420, e-pay order no. CNAADOEVI6 dt
07106117 attached at Annexure-2 (Porahat Forest).

5 AddI. NPV Comolied with Undertakinq in Annexure - B

4 CA Complied with
{ 9991658/- deposited through NEFT in UBI A/c no.
344902010105420, e-pay order no. CNMDOERP9 dt07106l17
attached at Annexure-3 (Simdega Forest).

5

Deposit of NPV
& other funds

through
e-challan

Complied with
NPV & all other funds have been deposited through e-Pay
orders, copy attached in Annexure 1 to 5. Also e-challan
has been attached at Annexure-6.

1 Fellinq of Trees Comolied with Undeftakinq in Annexure-C,
B Forest Pillars Comolied with Undertakinq in Annexure - D
9 Labour camp Complied with Undertakino in Annexure - E

10 Alternate fuel Comolied with Undertakinq in Annexure - F

11 Flora & Fauna Complied with Undertakinq in Annexure - G.
12 Wildlife Comolied with Undertakinq in Annexure - H

Registered office: B€, Qutub Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-1 10016, Tel: 01 1- 1 121 1 1 5 Fax:01 1 -2650039
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POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

- _-(A Government oJ lndia Enterpri )

1.ai.w.v.-t,c-0g,J.S,fr. lJc mrqtdq, 4oolzzo ffi Eqd;;<, (aat)zql),nau;E5l,a-r5-ft+r,wgi;m,fl[su-g -832108

ERTS-1,C-09, JCP, Group Office,4001220 kV Substation (Jamshedpur), Ramchandrapur, Gamharia, Seraikela, JH-832108

Conrpliance rcport continued....

MOEF
CL, No.

Subject
:oardinr

Status of Detailed Remarks / Annexures

1J Riqht of wav Com with Undertakinq in Annexure - I
14

Environment
clearance

Complied with Undeftaking in Annexure - J

Circuit breakers Complied with Undertakinq in Annexure - K

16 a,
hrp Fellinq of trees Complied with Undeftaking in Annexure - L

16d
Levies for dwarf

<npr^ipc Complied with

1. < 20316021- deposited through NEFT in UBI A/c no.
344902010105420, e-pay order no. CNAADOEUZB dt
071061L7 attached at Annexure-4 (Simdega Forest).
< 1197826|- deposited through NEFT in UBI A/c no.
344902010105420, e-pay order no, CNAADOEWK0 dt
07106117 attached at Annexure-S (Porahat Forest).

2.

11 Layout plan Complied with Undertakinq in Annexure - M

1B Land transfer Complied with Undeftakinq in Annexure - N

19 Puroose Complied with Undertakinq in Annexure - O

20 FRA-2006 Complied with
NOC under FM-2006 issued by state authorities has been
placed in forest proposal.

27
Artificial Bird's

nests
Complied with Undetaking in Annexure - P

22 rules etc. Comolied with Undertakino in Annexure - O
23 Other conditions Comolied with Undedakinq in Annexure - R

Also, a filled format for all levies i.e. for CA, NPV & dwarf species are attached herewith at Annexure-7 for
reference please.

In view of the above, it is requested to kindly accord the working permission for the construction of
132 kV DiC Simdega-Manoharpur Tr. line in the respective forest area of Simdega & Porahat including
permission for felling of Trees at the earliest and oblige.

Thanking you

)/-

i-jl:- =-,* rl- -_
-'l- .. -- ::: !t'- '.:-
II\I

-t-,-:t- ..... 
-ts 

_.,.-t-

qro-*farg

f,tro1w
(Reljesh Kr. Saini)

Chief Manaqer (JCP). JSR

Copy for kind information to:

GM TZ-III, JUSNL JSR
ESE, TC, JUSNL, Chaibasa

AGM (P) RNC

Registere( offioe: B'9, Qutub Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-110016, Tel: 0'11-265601 121115 Fax:011-2650039



3

qkr AE frT{dt?ra 3ilrn sBql Rfr es
(8Tr|a s{fiR 6-y 3eqa)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
A Government of India Ente

1.at.w.r,-t,c-09,d.S.fr. elq 6t-dl-ilq, 4o0lzzo *ffi gq*--T, (wa*<Xr;,nau;qgt,arr6ftw,ut6*-m,Fr{E"g €31108
ERTS-1,C-09, JCP, Group Office, 4001220 kV Substation (Jamshedpur), Ramchandrapur, Gamharia, Seraikela, JH-832106
E-Mail : rksaini@p,owerqridindia.com

Annexure - A

UNDERTAKING IN RESPECT OF LEGAL STATUS OF FOREST LAND

condition no. 01 as per approval ref . FPIJH/TRANS/18253/201611213 DpJtD 08-05-17

On behalf of JUSNL, it is UNDERTAKEN that the status of forest land proposed for diversion
for construction of I32 kV DIC Simdega-Manoharpur Transmission Line shall remain
unchanged.

$u[horised Signatory,

( RKSaini )

Registeredoffice:B.9,Qutublnstitutiona|Area,KatwariaS
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POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)

1.ai.w.x.-t,c-0g,S.S.ff. 4q qrdtilrr, 4oolz2o 4;613q-*;(, (aae}<w;,{Iau;E51,4r6R-sr,€-{T-$+-dr,flI-[su-g -832108

ERTS-1,C-09, JCP, Group Office, 4001220 kV Substation (Jamshedpur), Ramchandrapur, Gamharia, Seraikela, JH-832108
E- M a i I : r[-sa giipgSlye1gridf[q] ig.qo!1

Annexure - B

UNDERTAKING IN RESPECT OF PAYMENT OF ADDITIONAL NPV IN CASE OF VARIATION

Condition no. 03 as per approval ref . FPIJHITRANS/18253120L61L213 DAfaD 08-05-17

On behalf of JUSNL, it is UNDERTAKEN to pay Additional NPV ( if any ) in future, calculated
by the State Government for diversion of Forest land for construction of 132 kV D/C
Simdega-Manoharpur Transmission Line.

Signatory,

("RKSaini )

Registeredoffice:B.9,Qutub|nstitutiona|Area,KatwariaSarai,NewDe|hi-110016,Te|:011.2656011m
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POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)

1.ai.w.r.-t,c-09,d.S.fr. q-q st-qtilq, 40ap2o dffi:ilqai;T, (oartcwy,wnr;6514F6ftsr,Hu{*-dT,flFfcrug -B321oB

ERTS-1,C-09, JCP, Group Office, 4001220 kV Substation (Jamshedpur), Ramchandrapur, Gamharia, Seraikela, JH-B321OB
E-Mail : rkggi ni@powerqridindia,com

Annexure - C

UNDERTAKING IN RESPECT OF FELLING OF TREES ON THE FOREST LAND

Condition no. 07 as per approval ref . FPIJHITRANS/18253120I6/ 1213 D,\TED 08-05-17

On behalf of JUSNL, it is UNDERTAKEN that felling of trees on the forest land being diverted
for construction of I32 kV D/C Simdega-Manoharpur Transmission Line, shall be reduced to
the bare minimum and the trees to be felled under strict supervision of the State Forest
Depaftment.

Registered office: B

ttir r saini )
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POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)

1.ai.w.v.-t,c-og,$.*ft.fr. rJq fl-dfilq, 4oolzzo ad3q*-;T, (u-alkw),rrez-<gr,4F-6P{qT,w6+ET,flKcru-s -832108

ERTS-1,C-09, JCP, Group Office, 4001220 kV Substation (Jamshedpur), Ramchandrapur, Gamharia, Seraikela, JH-B321OB
E-Ma il : rkqai n i@powerqridind i_e.gqln_

Annexure - D

UNDERTAKING IN RESPECT OF DEMARCATION PILLARS

Condition no. 0B as per approval ref . FPIJHFRANS/182531201611213 DATID 08-05-17

On behalf of JUSNL, it is UNDERTAKEN that "the boundary of the forest land proposed for
diversion for construction of t32 kV D/C Simdega-Manoharpur Transmission line, shall be
demarcated on ground at project cost by erecting four feet high RCC pillars, each inscribed
with its serial number, DGPS co-ordinates, forward & backward bearing and distance from
adjoining pillars.

thorised Signatory,

R K Saini )
Chief Manager (JCP)

Registered office: B-9, Qutub InstitutionalArea, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-'110016, Tel: 01 1-2656011211j5 Fax:011-2650039
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POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
A Government of India Enterorise

q,ai.w.r.-t,c-0g,d.S.fr. rrcr sft'trnr, 4oolzz0 #fr:q*;g, (a-alel;,rraa-;E5q,4F-6ftqT,F{Tg+-dT,flr-{sug -B3z10B

ERTS-1,C-09, JCP, Group Office, 4001220 kV Substation (Jamshedpur), Ramchandrapur, Gamharia, Seraikela, JH-832108
E-Mail : rksa ini@powerqridindia.com

Annexure - E

UNDERTAKING FOR NOT TO ESTABLISH ANY LABOUR CAMP IN FOREST LAND

Condition no. 09 as per approval ref . FPIJHITRANS/182531201611213 DATED 08-05-17

On behalf of JUSNL , it is UNDERTAKEN not to establish any Labour camp on the Forest
land during construction of 132 kV D/C Simdega-Manoharpur Transmission line.

,horised Signatory,

Chief Manager (JCP)

Registered office: B-9, Qutub InstitutionalArea, Katwaria sarai, New Dethi-110016, Tet: 011-265601 12t115 ra* orr-zosooat
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POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)

1.al.w.v.-t,c-0g,J.S.fr. ajrr s'fdrelzr, 40ol22o dil sqa"-d, (a-atlaw),naa-;qy{,+*-5-ftit,ul6*-m,fl[so-g -832108

ERTS-1,C-09, JCP, Group Office, 4001220 kV Substation (Jamshedpur), Ramchandrapur, Gamharia, Seraikela, JH-832108

E- Ma i | : rksqut@ppy€fffidj ndia. com

Annexure - F

UNDERTAKING TO PROVIDE ALTERNATE FUELS TO THE I-ABOURERS AND THE STAFF

Condition no. 10 as per approval ref .FPIJHFRANS/18253120161L213 DATED 08-05-17

On behalf of JUSNL , it is UNDERTAKEN to provide alternate fuels to the labourers and
the staff working at site during construction of 132 kV DIC Simdega-Manoharpur
Transmission line, so as to avoid any damage and pressure on the nearby forest areas for
collection of firewood for their use.

AutJrorised Signatory,

Chief Manager (JCP)

6

Registered office: B-9, Qutub InstitutionalArea, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-110016, Tel: 011-265601121115 Fax:011-2650039
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ERTS-1,C-09, JCP, Group Office, 4001220 kV Substation (Jamshedpur), Ramchandrapur, Gamharia, Seraikela, JH-832108

(err|d TffiR 6r-Jtqfr)
POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

E-Ma i | : rksaini@powerqridi n_d tq.cq!0

Annexure - G

UNDERTAKING FOR NOTTO DAMAGE THE NEARBY FOREST FLORA AND FAUNA

Condition no. 11 as per approval ref .FPIJHITRANS/182531201611213 DATED 08-05-17

On behalf of JUSNL , it is UNDERTAKEN the responsibilities to ensure that the labourers,
staff engaged in construction of 132 kV D/C Simdega-Manoharpur Transmission line do
not damage the nearby forest flora and fauna.

thorised Signatory,

R K Saini )
Chief Manager (JCP)

Registeredoffice: B-9,QutublnstitutionalArea,KatwariaSarai,NewDelhi-110016,Tet 011-265601121115Fax:011-2650039
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POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

1.al.w.x.-t,c-0g,i.S.fr. alq fl-qidq, 4001220 *d sq#d, (aafaw;,lr++;q:{,4F6ftsT,€-ll-$a-dT,flKsug -832108

ERTS-1,C-09, JCP, Group Office, 4001220 kV Substation (Jamshedpur), Ramchandrapur, Gamharia, Seraikela, JH-832108
E-Mail : rksai ni@powerqridindia.com

Annexure - H

UNDERTAKING FOR NOT TO DAMAGE WILDLIFE AVAILABLE IN THE AREA

Condition no. 12 as per approval ref . FPIJHFRANS/18253120L611213 DATED 08-05-17

On behalf of JUSNL , it is UNDERTAKEN that no damage shall be caused to the wildlife
available in the area due to construction of I32 kV DIC Simdega-Manoharpur
Transmission line.

( 'R K Saini )

Registered office: B-9, Qutub InstitutionalArea, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhr-110016, Tel.011-26560112t115 Fax.0j1-2650039
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POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)

q.ai.w.v.-t,c-0g,d.S.fr. elq q-rdms, 4o0lz2o i;fr:c*;t, (u-ani<5r1,nae-;E5r,arr-oR-fl,wtftdr,flKclus -832108

ERTS-1,C-09, JCP, Group Office, 4001220 kV Substation (Jamshedpur), Ramchandrapur, Gamharia, Seraikela, JH-832108
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E-Mail : rksai ni@ooweroridindia.com

Annexure - I

UNDERTAKING IN RESPECT OF TWENTY SEVEN METERS WIDTH OF RIGHTS OF WAY

Condition no. 13 as per approval ref . FPIJHITRANS/18253120L61L213 DATED 08-05-17

On behalf of IUSNL , it is UNDERTAKEN that the width
twenty seven (27) meters for the construction of
Transmission line.

of Right
t32 kv

of Way shall be limited to
D/C Simdega-Manoharpur

Signatory,

( 11 K Saini )

Registered office: B-9, Qutub lnstitutionalArea, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-"110016, Tel: 011-265601121115 Fax.011-265003!
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POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterorise)

1. al.w.v. - t, c-og,$.tfi .fr aq mTqtd-ql
ERTS-1,C-09, JCP, Group Office, 4001220 kV Substation (Jamshedpur), Ramchandrapur, Gamharia, Seraikela, JH-832108
E-Mail: rksaini@powerqridinclia.gqn_

Annexure - J

UNDERTAKiNG IN RESPECT OF ENVIRONMENT CLEARANCE

Condition no. 14 as per approval ref . FPIJHITRANS/182531207611213 DATED 08-05-17

On behalf of JUSNL , it is UNDERTAKEN to obtain environment clearance as per the
provision of the Environment (Protection ) Act. 1986, if required for construction of I32
kV D/C Simdega-Manoharpur Transmission line.

Chief Manager (lCP)

Registered office. B-9, Qutub InstitutionalArea, Katwaria sarai, New Deihi-11001q T"L 011-265601 121115 Fa- 0112650039
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POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
A Government of India

1. al. w. v. - t, c-0 9, i, fr , ff . rrq sldhrcr, 4oo I 2zo ffi :qii;d, f aqefdT{
ERTS-1,C-09, JCP, Group Office, 4001220 kV Substation (Jamshedpur), Ramchandrapur, Gamharia, Seraikela, JH-832108
E-Ma il : rkga4lQpqwqqt(lindLry

Annexure - K

condition no. 15 as per approval ref . FPIJHITRANS/18253120L611213 D,\TED 08-05-17

On behalf of JUSNL , it is UNDERTAKEN that the circuit breaker shall be installed
suitable places and necessary ground clearance shall be maintained in construction
132 kV D/C Simdega-Manoharpur Transmission line to prevent electrocution of wildlife.

at
of

u
Signatory,

( RKSaini )
Chief Manaqer (lCP)

AND NECESSARY GROUND CLEARANCE

Registeredoffice:B-9,Qutub|nstitutiona|Area,Katwa'iaS
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POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)
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ERTS-1,C-09, JCP, Group Office, 4001220 kV Substation (Jamshedpur), Ramchandrapur, Gamharia, Seraikela, JH-832108
E-Ma il : rks_q i n i(CIpowerq ridi ndia.com

Annexure -L

UNDERTAKING IN RESPECT OF THREE METER WIDTH CLEARANCE, OUTER STRIP.
TREE FELLING/POLLARDING/PRUNING ETC

Condition no. 16 a, b, c & e as per approval ref. FplJH[RANS/18253/2cr6/r2r3
DATED OB-05-17

On behalf of JUSNL , it is UNDERTAKEN for construction of 132 kV DiC Simdega-
Manoharpur Transmission Line in the forest area, that:

a) The trees shall be felled in the three (3) meter width clearance below each conductor
and after completion of the stringing ; the natural regeneration will be allowed to
come up.

b) Outer strip shall be left clear to permit maintenance of the Transmission line.

c) In the remaining width of the Right of Way, felling/pollarding/pruning of trees will be
done with the permission of the local Forest Officer whenever necessary to maintain
the electrical clearance.
Trees shall be felled or lopped to the extent required, for preventing electrical hazards
by maintaining the four (4) meter clearance between conductor and trees.
The sag and swing of the conductors shall be kept in view while working out the four
(4) meter minimum clearance.

e) The trees shall not be felled on the forest land where adequate electrical clearance is
already available in hilly areas.

horised Signatory,

R K Saini )
Chief Manager (JCP)

Registeredoffice:B-9,Qutub|nstitutiona|Area,KatwariaSarai,NewDe|hi.11011'650039
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POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)

1.al.w.v.-t,c-0g,S.fr.fr, eJq oruldzr, 4oolzzo ad} 3q#d, (u-arfiw;,{au;q:T,ereaft-qr,wgt-m,flKsus -B321oB

ERTS-1,C-09, JCP, Group Office, 4001220 kV Substation (Jamshedpur), Ramchandrapur, Gamharia, Seraikela, JH-832108
E-Mail : rkgoini@powerqridindia.com

Annexure - M

UNDERTAKING IN RESPECT OF LAYOUT PLAN OF THE PROPOSED FOREST LAND

Condition no. 17 as per approval ref . FPIJHITRANS/I82531201611213 DATED 08-05-17

On behalf of JUSNL , it is UNDERTAKEN that the layout plan of the forest land being
diverted for construction of 732 kV D/C Simdega-Manoharpur Transmission line, shall not
be changed without prior approval of the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate
Change.

horised Signatory,

R K Saini )
Chief Manager (JCP)

Registered offic". e-g
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POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)

1.al.w.v.-t,c-0g,s.fr.fr. 4.rr fi|stilq, 4ool22o id:q#6, (aaei<w;,u+a-;Egl,ere6R-ql,wrE*m,flKsus -832108

ERTS-1,C-09, JCP, Group Office, 4001220 kV Substation (Jamshedpur), Ramchandrapur, Gamharia, Seraikela, JH-832108
E-Mail : rk$a i n i@potryerq ridind i.a.eq!0

Annexure - N

UNDERTAKING FOR NOT TRANSFERING THE FOREST LAND TO OTHER AGENCY

Condition no. 18 as per approval ref . FPIJHITRANS/18253120L611213 DATED 08-05-17

On behalf of JUSNL , it is UNDERTAKEN that the Forest land being diverted
construction of 132 kV DIC Simdega-Manoharpur Transmission line, shall not
transferred to any other agency, department or person without prior approval of
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change.

Chief Manager (JCP)

for
be

the

Registered office: B-9, Qutub InstitutionalArea, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-110016, Tel. 011-265601121115 Fax 011-265003(
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POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)

q.al.w,v.-t,c-0g,t.fr,fr. elq ordlilq, 40ol22o d'f sq*-;il, (u-afey;,raa;E51,er6fuql,F{r-S*-fl,flt-{su-s -832108

ERTS-1,C-09, JCP, Group Office, 4001220 kV Substation (Jamshedpur), Ramchandrapur, Gamharia, Seraikela, JH-832108
E-Mail : rk"saini@powerqriditld ta.com

Annexure - O

UNDERTAKING IN RESPECT OF NOTTO USE FOREST LAND FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE

Condition no. 19 as per approval ref . FPIJHITRANS/18253120I611213 DATED 08-05-17

On behalf of JUSNL , it is UNDERTAKEN that the Forest land being diverted shall not be

used for any purpose other than construction of I32 kV D/C Simdega-Manoharpur
Transmission line.

rised Signatory,

Chief Manager (JCP)

Registered office: B-9, Qutub InstitutionalArea, Katwarra Sarai, New Delhi-110016, Tel: 01'1-265601121115 Fax:011-265003
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POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED -=i= '

1.ai.w.r.-t,c-og,d.S.fi W
ERTS-1,c-09, JCP, Group office, 4ool22o kV substation (Jamshedpur), Ramchandrapur, Gamharia, seraikela, JH-832108
E-Ma i| : rks.a! n @psWeqtd4die

Annexure - P

condition no. 21 as per approval ref . FPIJHITRANS/1825312016/1213 DATED 08-05-17

thorised Signatory,

on behalf of JUSNL , it is UNDERTAKEN to create and maintain alternate habitat/homei'e' Birds' nests artificially made out of eco-friendly material, for the avifauna, whosenesting trees to be cleared in this project for construction of L32 kv D/C Slmdega-
Manoharpur Transmission line.

W
( rdr Saini )

Chief Manager (JCp)

flco b" rtfr
R. K SAINI

!f s{q6 Sdlfi)
GH|EF!||AI.|^0Ei (.rcPt
srqqfus. q{ilqT{

PO\,YE|RGRf D, JAM SH E D PUB

Registered office: B-g Qutub lnstitutional Area, Katwarffi 01 1-265601 12t115 Fax:01 t_ZOSOO3g
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POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)
q.al.w.v.-t,c-09,d.S.fr. gq frrqlmr, 4oolz2o i;fr sq-taq, (a-asEq{),{Emd:{,ar*-5.fr+r,ul6*-m,flRsus -832108

ERTS-1,C-09, JCP, Group Office, 4001220 kV Substation (Jamshedpur), Ramchandrapur, Gamharia, Seraikela, JH-832108
E-Ma i | : rl$a ilt@pprryeiffldlnd,La.eqn

Annexure - Q

UNDERTAKING IN RESPECT OF COMPLIANCE OF ACTS, RULES, REGULATIONS AND
GUIDELINES

Condition no. 22 as per approval ref . FPIJHITRANS/18253120L611213 DATED 08-05-17

On behalf of IUSNL , it is UNDERTAKEN to comply of the provision of all Acts, Rules,
Regulations and Guidelines for the time being in force, applicable for construction of I32
kV D/C Simdega-Manoharpur Transmission line.

R K Saini )

Registered office: B-9, Qutub Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-110016, Tel. 011-265601 121115. Fax:01'1-2650039
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POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
A Government of India En

1'ai.w.v.-t,c-0g,d.fr.fr. alv qil-S1-6q, 4ool22o ffi:q*;4, (qal'lq50,{raq"dy,4*6tqr,s{-f*-dr,flKg.s €32108
ERTS-1,C-09, JCP, Group Office, 4001220 kV Substation (Jamshedpur), Ramchandrapur, Gamharia, Seraikela, JH-832108
E-Ma i | : rkqa!"!t i @ powerq rid i nqlig.tqln__

Annexure - R

condition no. 23 as per approval ref . FPIJHITRANS/18253120L611213 DATED 08-05-17

On behalf of JUSNL , it is UNDERTAKEN to comply with the other conditions that the
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change may impose from time to time in the
interest of afforestation, conservation and management of flora and fauna in the area in
respect of the forest land being diverted for construction of the 132 kV D/C Simdega-
Manoharpur Transmission Line.

Chief Manager (JCP)

Registeredoffice'B.9,Qutub|nstitutiona|Area,KatwariaSarai'Ne*D
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7V
PERFORMA TO BE FURNISHED FOR REMMITANCE OF FUND IN AD.HOC CAMPA

sl Particulars
1 Name of Regional Office Ranchi (Jharkhand)

2
State/ District/ Forest division to which the
proposal related

1

2.

Jharkhand/West Singhbhum/Porahat
J ha rkhand/Simdega/Simdega

3 Name of User agency, Nature of the proposal
JUSNL (Jharkhand Urja Sancharan Nigam Limited),
Linear diversion proposal for construction of
Transmission Line

4 Extent of forest area involved 26.814 ha
5 Whether original, or extension 3riginal

6
If extension of lease, please clarify if proposal
involves additional forest area, and if so specify

N.A.

-7 Date of 1st stage clearance 0Blosl2017
B Extent of CAMPA charges, head wise

a. Compensatory afforestation t 9991658 (Simdega Forest Div,)
b. Additional CA N.A.
c. Penal CA N.A.
c. Catchment area treatment N.A.
e. Wildlife management N.A.

f.
Additional charges for diversion area falling
under notified/ protected area

N.A.

g. Net present value 1, t 18560542 (Simdega forest div.)
2. t 1620600 (Porahat forest div.)

h. Cost of plantation for dwarf species
1. t 2031602 (Simdega forest div.)
2. < 7797826 (Porahat forest div.)

I Lease Transfer Fee N.A.

9
uerails or DanK oraft ( banK draft no., date and
amount), head wise against items indicated in
ppl4t no, B above

N.A.

10
Whether deposited by RTGS, if so, the particulars
and date of remittance Deposited by NEFT dated 0710612017

1

Bank (Corporation Bank, Lodhi Complex/ Union
Bank of India, Sunder Nagar ) in which deposited,
with date of deposition

Union Bank of India, Sunder Nagar, New Delhi
A/c no. 344902070105420
Dated 07/0612077

T2 Any other remarks N.A.

R, K. SAINI
qsq sciqfi (+ffft)
dnler MANAqEB (JcPf
qrqqtrs, qqgfEsq

POWERORID, JAMSHEDPUR



GOVERNMENTOF INDIA
Y OF ENVIRONMENI FOREST & CLIMATE CHANGE

REGIONAL OFFICE (RANCHD
W NO.A-2, SHYAMLI COLONY, RANCHI - 834002

TEL: 0651.-241,0007, 24-10002, E_maii; ro.ranchi_mef@gov.in
No. FP/JFVTRANS/I8253i20i6 I t.,ZI Dated 8th May,2017

Secretary,

@9

*
sd 6 Eftxrd I

ct{ 3 qen.d rr

Slzl I.1

r.' qqf{ilr ld uaaq t of Forests, Environment & Climate Change,
tt of Jharkhand,

Ranchi.

of 26.814 ha of forest land for construction of 132 KV D/C Transmission
Simdega sub-Station to Manoharpur suu-statro,' in i-ori of JUSNL.

.v rYra!v!4rPur
the fulfillment of the following conditions.

oposed for diversion shall remain unchang 
"d. "/ i

xo-/'/lf*>zb Governr

I 2 ti'.1' :$FpatH
Diversi
Line

- r':i. -1r|1J7i7t.-, I
I

letter No. y an Bhumi_24 /201 6_443 0N a.p a. d,ated,
e above mentioned subject seeking prior approval ofst and Climate Change under Section 2 of

'r uresr(uonservaxon) Act, l gg0 and retter No. yanBhumi-24/2016-06Na.pa- 
dared 2.1.2017,letter No. Van Bhumi-24i20r6-l206rya.pa. dated 20.3.201i and letter No. van Bhumi_24/2016-1836Na.pa. dated 2.5.2017 forwarding additionar information as soughi by theRegional office vide its retter of even nu rber dated 27.10.2016, 5.1.2017 and 2g.3.2017- resbectivelv

posal of the State Government and on the basis of
ittee held on 4.1.2017, the Central Government,
for diversion of 26-g14 ha of forest land for

on Line from Simdega Sub_Station to Manoharpur

rge the Net present Value (.JpV) of lbrest area
der this proposal from the user agency as per the
eme Courr of India dated 28.03.200 8, 24.04.2008. and 09'05 2008 in writ Petition (civil) No.202l1995 and the guidelines issued

bv this Ministry vide its letter No. 5-3/200i -FC d.ated 05.02.2009 in this
regard.

3. Additional amount of NpV of the diverted forest land, if any, becomi'g due ,' g
after flnalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme cou't of India, sha' be
charged by the Stale covt h.om the .,r". ua",1"".
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5.

Compensatory Afforestation over the degraded forest land twice in extent to

the forest land being diverted shall be raised and maintained by the State

Forest Department at the cost of the user agency. The user agency shall

transfer the cost of plantation and its maintenance for 10 years (revised as on

the date to incorporate the existing wage structure) to State Forest Departrnent'

The State Government shall deposit Net Present Value and a1l other funds,

through e-chatlan, with the Ad-hoc Body of Compensatory Afforestation

Fund Management and Planning Authority (CAMPA), in SB Acc ount

No.S801025212 of Corporation Bank, CGO Complex, Phase-l, Lodhi Road,

New Delhi - 110 003 (RTGS/IFSC No.CORP0000371) or in SB Acc ount

No.344902010105420 of Union Bank of India, Sunder Nagar, New Delhi -
110 003 (RTGS/IFSC No.UBIN0534498) through the RTGSAIEFT mode, as

per the instruction communicated vide letter No.12-2/2010-CAMPA dated

13.05.20 1 1 and dated 24.06.201 1.

State Govemment shall upload the details of compensatory levies demanded

and received from the project proponent on the Ministry website and submit

compliance in this regard.

Transmission lines should be aligned in such a way that it involves the least ,.. 
-

amount of tree cutting. Felling oftrees on the forest land being diverted shall v
be restrictecl to the bare minimum and the trees should be felled under strict

supervision of the State Forest Department'

The boundary of the forest land proposed for diversion, shall be demarcated Q
on ground at the project cost, by erecting four feet high reinforced cement

concrete pillars, each inscribed with its serial number, DGPS coordinates,

forward and back bearing and distance from adjoining pillars etc'

C
Nolabourcampshallbeestablishedontheforestland.

The User Agency shall provide alternate fuels to the labourers and the staff ,1/,

working at the site so as to avoid any damage and pressure on the nearby

forest areas for collection offirewood for their use.

It will be the responsibility of the user Agency to ensure that the labourers,

staff engaged iu construction activity do not damage the nearby forest flora

and fauna.

6.

1.

8.

11.

(r

(t9.

10.

1

12. The User Agency shall ensure that because of this project, no damage * q h
caused to the wildlife available in the area.

Width of Right of Way for the Transmission Line shall be limited to 2'/ rn'

2

13. 4^-



14. The User Agency shall obtain the Environment Clearance as per the
provisions of the Environmental (protection) Act, 19g6, ifrequired.

15. The User Agency shall install circuit breakers at suitable places besides
maintaining necessary ground clearance to prevent electrocutron of wild
animals like elephant.

To minimize the felling of trees for construction of Transmission Line, User
Agency shall comply with the following guidelines:
a) The normal width crearance below each conductor or conductor bundre in

case of 132 KV line will be 3 m only. However in areas falling under
Singhbhum Elephant Reserue in order to prevent electrocution of elephants
in view Ministry's guideline dated 19.11.2014, at least 6 m additional
clearance shall be provided over and above minrmum clearance (as
stipulated under Central Electricity Authority Measures relating to safety &
Electricity Supply Regulations, 2010) above the ground fiom the lowest
conductor of the Transmission Line. The trees on such strips may be felled
but after stringing work is completed, the natural regeneration will be
allowed to come up.

b) outer strip may be left clear to permit maintenance of the Transmission
Line.

c) In the remaining width of Right of Way felling/ pollarding/ pruning of trees
will be done with the permission of the local Forest Ollicer whenever
necessary to maintain the electrical crearance. Trees shall be allowed to be
felled or lopped to the extent required, for preventing electrical hazards by
maintaining the minimum 4.0 meter clearance between conductors and
trees. The maximum sag and swing of the conductors are to be kent in view
while working out the minimum clearance mentioned as above.

d) The scheme for creation and maintenance of plantation of dwarf species
(preferably medicinal plants) in Right of way under the Transmission Line,
as prepared by the State Forest Department shall be implemented from the
funds provided by the User Agency and a scheme for this hall be submitted.

e) In case a portion of the Transmission Line to be constructed is rocated in
hilly areas, where adequate clearance is already available, trees shall not be
felled.

The lay out plan ofthe proposed forest land shall not be changed without pr.ior. t\
approval of the Ministry of Er.rvironment, Forests and Climate Change.

The forest land proposed for diversion shall under no circumstances be Ntran5fqllqd to an1, 61hg1 agency, departmcnt or pcrson without ptiur approval
of the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Chanse

I

16.

17.

18



The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in
the proposal. 

,0.,,
(

The State Government shall ensure that settlement of rights, in terms of the
Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of
Forest Rights) Act, 2006, if any, has been complete in accordance with the
Guidelines issued by the MoEF&CC in this regard.

The user agency in consultation with the State Government shall create and
maintain altemate habitat/ home for the avifauna, whose nestlng trees to be
cleared in this project. Bird,s nests artificially made out of eco-friendly
material shall be used in the area, including forest area and human settlements,
adjoining the forest area being diverted for the project.

The user agency and the State Government shall ensure compliance of ,

provisions of all the Acts, Rules, Regulations and Guidelines, for the time
being in force, which are applicable to the project.

Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forests and climate
Change may impose from time to time in the interest of afforestation,
conselwation and management of flora and fa';na in the area, shall be comolied
by the user agency.

24. Grant of working permission to the extant proposal may be considered by the
state Government in accordance with the provisions as contained in the
MoEF&CC,s guidelines dated 1 .1.2015.

After receipt of the compriance repofi on fulfi ment of the conditions No.2,5, 6 &
16(d) and undertaking for rest of the conditions as stipulated above, from the state
Government, formar approval will be issued in this regard under section 2 of Forest
(conservation) Act, 1980. Transfer of forest rand to user agency shal not be effected by
the state Government t r formal order approving diversion of forest rand is issued by
the Central Government.

Yours faithfully,

./.4

\Nv/";
(Vasanta (iran Babu)

Dy. Conscrvator of Forests (Central)

Thc Director, RO(HQ), Ministry of Environment, Forests and climate change,
indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road, New Delhi _ I 10 003.
The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest Department, Govt. of
Jharkhand, Doranda, Ranchi.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.
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Copy to:-

1.

2.



3. The PCCF & Nodar officer, Forest Department, Govt. of Jharkhand, Dorand4Ranchi.

The Divisional Forest Officer, porhat & Simdega Forest Division.
The Chief Engineer (Transmission), JUSNI, Engineering Building, HEC,Dhurw4 Ranchi - 834004.
uuard -t,rle-

/
Dy. Conservator of Forests (Central)

4.

5.

I
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